
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Request 
 
I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  Please provide the following 
information relating to your commissioning and social care teams: 
 
1. A list of all current Heads of Commissioning (including Adult Social Care, Children’s Services, Public Health, etc.), 

including:- Full name, Job title, Department, Email address and Telephone number (if available) 
 
2. A list of all senior managers and decision-makers involved in: 

 
 Commissioning of services 
 Procurement or tendering of social care and health-related services 
 Strategy and policy related to social care commissioning 

 
For each individual, please include:- Full name, Job title, Department/team, Email address and Telephone number (if 
available) 
 
3. A list of all Team Managers and Senior Social Workers (in Adult and Children’s Social Care), including:-  

Job title, Team or service area (e.g. safeguarding, disability services, mental health), Email address (individual or 
team) and Contact phone number (if available) 

 

Response 
 
Adults 
 
Stuart Cowley, Director 
Adult Social Care and Health 
s.cowley@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Mike Wharton, Assistant Director 
Community Services 
m.wharton@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Leon Bergman, Assistant Director 
Finance – Adult Social Care 
l.bergman@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Jo Willmott, Assistant Director 
Social Care & Transformation 
j.willmott@wigan.gov.uk  
 

 
 
Children 
 
Ann Clarkson, Director 
Early Help, Prevention & Sufficiency 
Ann.Clarkson@wigan.gov.uk 
 
 

 
 
Public Health 
 
Laura Wharton, Assistant Director 
Public Health 
l.wharton1@wigan.gov.uk 
 
 

Please note 
 
The council will not release details of staff below third tier.  The above are the senior management staff members 
for the areas requested 

 


